THIS CONTRACT, made this 25th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School, Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Melissa Andersen ("the Administrator").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. That the School hereby employs said Administrator to perform the duties of 6-12 Secondary School Principal so designated by the School and to perform such other duties as specified by the School at any time during the term hereof, provided that the Administrator is properly certified and endorsed to perform said duties for a period of two hundred and ten (210) days, beginning July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 at a base salary of One Hundred and One Thousand One Hundred and Seventy dollars (\$101,170) per year, plus any additional annual increments, and such other monetary benefits accorded by the School to employees under contract for this position which may be described in a separate addendum. Said salary shall be paid in equal monthly installments in the amount of \$4,215.70 on the 10th and 25th day(s) of each month beginning in July, 2021, to June 2022, inclusive.
- 2. In consideration of the promises and agreement of the School hereinbefore recited, the Administrator agrees to assume the duties above recited at North Star Charter, Eagle, Idaho on July 1, 2021 and to faithfully perform and discharge the same to the best of his/her ability and as directed by the School and to comply with the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and such regulations, directives and policies as the Board of Directors may legally prescribe which are, by reference, incorporated in and made a part of this agreement the same as if set forth herein.
- 3. The School shall review this Contract during the 2021-2022 year of performance hereunder to consider employing the Administrator beyond the last date designated in this contract. If the School elects to employ the Administrator beyond the last date designated in this Contract, it shall offer the Administrator a new Contract that reflects the new terms of employment, unless one of the parties notifies the other party by the sooner of the date this Contract expires or the July 1st following the last school year of employment under this Contract, of the intent to discontinue employment.
- 4. It is hereby mutually stipulated and agreed by and between the parties hereto that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, otherwise than is herein expressly stated, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of any negotiated agreement between the parties as long as those terms do not conflict with the terms of this Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Administrator has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL in Eagle, STATE OF IDAHO

ADMINISTRATOR

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest:

CLERK

			,	
	·			
				-
		·	• .	

THIS CONTRACT, made this 30th day of June year o	f 2021, by and between N	North Star Charter School,	Eagle, Idaho ("the
School"), and Will Bogdanoff ("the Administrator"			2 00000 0000

WITNESSETH:

- 1. That the School hereby employs said Administrator to perform the duties of **Grades 6-8 Middle School Vice-Principal** so designated by the School and to perform such other duties as specified by the School at any time during the term hereof, provided that the Administrator is properly certified and endorsed to perform said duties for a period of two hundred and five (205) days, beginning July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 at a base salary of **Seventy Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Five dollars (\$77,705)** per year, plus any additional annual increments, and such other monetary benefits accorded by the School to employees under contract for this position which may be described in a separate addendum. Said salary shall be paid in equal monthly installments in the amount of **\$3,237.71** on the 10th and 25th day(s) of each month beginning in July, 2021 to June 2022, inclusive.
- 2. In consideration of the promises and agreement of the School hereinbefore recited, the Administrator agrees to assume the duties above recited at North Star Charter, Eagle, Idaho on July 1, 2021 and to faithfully perform and discharge the same to the best of his/her ability and as directed by the School and to comply with the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and such regulations, directives and policies as the Board of Directors may legally prescribe which are, by reference, incorporated in and made a part of this agreement the same as if set forth herein.
- 3. The School shall review this Contract during the 2021-2022 year of performance hereunder to consider employing the Administrator beyond the last date designated in this contract. If the School elects to employ the Administrator beyond the last date designated in this Contract, it shall offer the Administrator a new Contract that reflects the new terms of employment, unless one of the parties notifies the other party by the sooner of the date this Contract expires or the July 1st following the last school year of employment under this Contract, of the intent to discontinue employment.
- 4. It is hereby mutually stipulated and agreed by and between the parties hereto that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, otherwise than is herein expressly stated, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of any negotiated agreement between the parties as long as those terms do not conflict with the terms of this Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Administrator has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL in Eagle, STATE OF IDAHO

ADMINISTRATOR

Jenna Halch (1972, 2021 13:56 MDT)

Attest:

CLERK

		-

THIS CONTRACT, made this 28th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School, Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Laiena Leatherman ("the Administrator").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. That the School hereby employs said Administrator to perform the duties of K-5 Elementary School Vice-Principal so designated by the School and to perform such other duties as specified by the School at any time (not exceed a 50% FTE level) during the term hereof, provided that the Administrator is properly certified and endorsed to perform said duties for a period of one hundred (100) days, beginning July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 at a base salary of Thirty Seven Thousand Nine-Hundred and Five dollars (\$37,905) per year, plus any additional annual increments, and such other monetary benefits accorded by the School to employees under contract for this position which may be described in a separate addendum. Said salary shall be paid in equal monthly installments in the amount of \$1,579.37 on the 10th and 25th day(s) of each month beginning in July, 2021, to June 2022, inclusive.
- 2. In consideration of the promises and agreement of the School hereinbefore recited, the Administrator agrees to assume the duties above recited at North Star Charter, Eagle, Idaho on July 1, 2021 and to faithfully perform and discharge the same to the best of his/her ability and as directed by the School and to comply with the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and such regulations, directives and policies as the Board of Directors may legally prescribe which are, by reference, incorporated in and made a part of this agreement the same as if set forth herein.
- 3. The School shall review this Contract during the 2021-2022 year of performance hereunder to consider employing the Administrator beyond the last date designated in this contract. If the School elects to employ the Administrator beyond the last date designated in this Contract, it shall offer the Administrator a new Contract that reflects the new terms of employment, unless one of the parties notifies the other party by the sooner of the date this Contract expires or the July 1st following the last school year of employment under this Contract, of the intent to discontinue employment.
- 4. It is hereby mutually stipulated and agreed by and between the parties hereto that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, otherwise than is herein expressly stated, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of any negotiated agreement between the parties as long as those terms do not conflict with the terms of this Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Administrator has executed the same all on the date first above written.

Attest: Sheri Cae

CLERK

			-

THIS CONTRACT, made this 25th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School, Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Shay Davis ("the Administrator").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. That the School hereby employs said Administrator to perform the duties of K-5 Elementary School Principal so designated by the School and to perform such other duties as specified by the School at any time during the term hereof, provided that the Administrator is properly certified and endorsed to perform said duties for a period of two hundred and ten (210) days, beginning July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 at a base salary of One Hundred and One Thousand One Hundred and Seventy dollars (\$101,170) per year, plus any additional annual increments, and such other monetary benefits accorded by the School to employees under contract for this position which may be described in a separate addendum. Said salary shall be paid in equal monthly installments in the amount of \$4,215.70 on the 10th and 25th day(s) of each month beginning in July, 2021, to June 2022, inclusive.
- 2. In consideration of the promises and agreement of the School hereinbefore recited, the Administrator agrees to assume the duties above recited at North Star Charter, Eagle, Idaho on July 1, 2021 and to faithfully perform and discharge the same to the best of his/her ability and as directed by the School and to comply with the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and such regulations, directives and policies as the Board of Directors may legally prescribe which are, by reference, incorporated in and made a part of this agreement the same as if set forth herein.
- 3. The School shall review this Contract during the 2021-2022 year of performance hereunder to consider employing the Administrator beyond the last date designated in this contract. If the School elects to employ the Administrator beyond the last date designated in this Contract, it shall offer the Administrator a new Contract that reflects the new terms of employment, unless one of the parties notifies the other party by the sooner of the date this Contract expires or the July 1st following the last school year of employment under this Contract, of the intent to discontinue employment.
- 4. It is hereby mutually stipulated and agreed by and between the parties hereto that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, otherwise than is herein expressly stated, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of any negotiated agreement between the parties as long as those terms do not conflict with the terms of this Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Administrator has executed the same all on the date first above written.

Attest:

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL in Eagle, STATE OF IDAHO

ADMINISTRATOR

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CLERK

•

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 21st day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Jillayne Ange ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Twenty-Five Thousand dollars (\$ 25,000), of which \$ 1,041.68 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021, to July, year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

1. Base Salary * FTE:	\$17,546
2. Other Assignments: One year Hard to Fill	\$6,787
3. Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:	\$667
4. Total:	\$25,000

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education BA; plus 34 Credits; Lane 3; and Experience 18 years.

FTE .33% Assignment: HS History/Elective

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties, that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest:

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Shalayne Asin ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty-four Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Dollars (\$ 44,230.00), of which \$ 1,842.92 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021, to July, year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

1. Base Salary * FTE: \$42,230
2. Other Assignments:
3. Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$2,000
4. Total: \$44,230

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education BA; plus 0 Credits; Lane 1; and Experience 3 years.

FTE 100% Assignment: First Grade Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties, that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Megan Beglinger ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty-three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty one Dollars (\$53,751), of which \$2,239.62 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE: \$ 50,584

IB Premium: \$1,500

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$2,000

Total: \$ 53,751

Placement on NCSC salary scale: BA; plus 60 Credits; Lane 6; and Experience 12 years.

FTE: 83% Assignment: Math Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

Magan Bylnger CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

test: ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

			·		
·					
÷					-

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Stephanle Braun ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Sixty-six. Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-three Dollars (\$ 66,893), of which \$ 2,787.21 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021, to July, year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

1. Base Salary * FTE: \$63,393
2. Other Assignments:
3. Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$3,500
4. Total: \$66,893

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education Masters; plus 37 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 17 years,

FTE: 100% Assignment: Middle School Science

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties, that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction as a contract which may be used by charter schools.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

Stephane Braw CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

test: ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

SDE Reviewed and Approved 4/4/2017

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by school Schools. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Ster Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Andrea Brekke ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Thirty-two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-seven dollars (\$ 32,697), of which \$ 1362.35 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021, to July, year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

1. Base Salary * FTE;	\$31,697
2. Other Assignments:	
3. Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:	\$1,000
4. Total:	\$32,697

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education BA; plus 74 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 20 years.
FTE 50% Assignment: Kindergarten Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties, that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 83-5206(4), Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction as a contract which may be used by charter schools.

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

At lest:

At le

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by school Schools. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Patrick Brown ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty-four Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-nine Dollars (\$54,639), of which \$ 2,276.63 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE:

\$ 52,639

Other Assignments:

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:

\$2,000

Total:

\$ 54,639

Placement on NCSC salary scale: BA; plus 30 Credits; Lane 3; and Experience 18 years.

FTE: 100%

Assignment: PE Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

etest: ______ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Allison Cammack ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

 The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Twenty-eight Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-four Dollars (\$ 28,294), of which \$ 1,187.83 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

Assignment(s):

1. Base Salary * FTE:

\$28,508

2. Edu Allocation/Prof Endorsement:

3. Other Assignments:

4. Total:

\$28,508

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education BA; plus 0 Credits; Lane 1; and Experience 4 years.

FTE: 67%

Assignment: Secondary Choir Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 2. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 3. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c), Idaho Code.
- 4. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties, that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 7. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

SDE Reviewed and Approved 1/4/2017

CH

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by school Schools. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 20th day of July year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Victoria Campbell ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Twenty Thousand Six-Hundred Dollars (\$ 20,600), of which \$ 858.33 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021, to July, year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
- 2. Assignment(s):

1. Base Salary * FTE:

\$ 20,600

2. Total:

\$20,600

Placement on NCSC salary scale: BA; Lane 1; and Experience 0 year.

FTE: 50%

Assignment: Spanish Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties, that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if
 any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made
 pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

Applying the control of the control of

the state of the s

Set Control of the Co

Service to the service of the servic

and the second of the second o

nage in the production of the second of the

and the second of the second of the second we have the second of the second of the second of the second of the The second of the second of

ngangangan sa ang managangan sa mangangan sa managan diberminan na managan sa managan ng managan di Tanggan ng managangan sa managan ng managan ng managan ng managan na managan na managan na managan na managan Banggangan ng managan na managan na managan ng managan na managan na managan na managan na managan na managan Tanggangan na managan na managan

en en la comparation de la grandia de la grandia de la grandia de la Maria Maria Maria de Carlos de Carlos de C La comparation de la grandia de la grand

en general de grant en la recollè de propriè de la segui de la meteorie de la meteorie de la companie de la co La companie de la co

en de la composition La composition de la La composition de la

or of the second second of the second of

SDE Reviewed and Approved 4/4/2017
NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

Attest

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

___ ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

	•		
,			
			-
		·	

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 4th day of August year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Cherilyn Clemente ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty-two Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Nine Dollars (\$ 42,359.00), of which \$1764.96 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

Assignment(s):

1. Base Salary * FTE:

\$42,359

2. Other Assignments:

3. Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:

4. Total:

\$42,359

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education BA; plus 14 Credits; Lane 2; and Experience 3 years.

FTE: 100%

Assignment: Elementary Computer Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 3. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c), Idaho Code.
- 4. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties, that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 7. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

SDE Reviewed and Approved 4/4/2017 Charilly Clemente	_ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Attest:	ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by school Schools. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and AJ Davidsen ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty-eight Thousand Five Hundred Seventeen Dollars (\$58,517), of which \$ 2,438.21 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE: \$ 52,017

IB Premium: \$3,000

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$3,500

Total: \$ 58,517

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Masters; plus 0 Credits; Lane 4; and Experience 8 years.

FTE: 100% Assignment: Secondary Band Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

test. ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Kelly Dillon ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Sixty-six Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-three Dollars (\$66,893), of which \$ 2,787.21 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE:

\$ 63,393

Other Assignments:

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:

\$3,500

Total:

\$ 66,893

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Masters/BA; plus 0/83 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 14 years.

FTE: 100%

Assignment: Math Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

est: Administrator or Clerk

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Sheri Drain ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Sixty-seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-three Dollars (\$ 67,753) of which \$ 2,823.04 shall be payable on the 10th and 17th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE \$63,393
Other Assignments: \$860
Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$3500
Total: \$67,753

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education; Master plus 38 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 22 years.

FTE: 100% Assignment: Second Grade Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attlest

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Teresa Eardley ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 221-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty-four Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-nine Dollars (\$ 54,639) of which \$ 2,276.63 shall be payable on the 10th and 17th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
- 2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE \$52,639

Other Assignments:

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$2,000 Total: \$54,639

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education; BA plus 24 Credits; Lane 3; and Experience 22 years.

FTE: 100% Assignment: Third Grade Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest:

Administrator or Clerk

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Krystal Ellis ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Sixty-six Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-three Dollars (\$66,893), of which \$ 2,787.21 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE: \$ 63,393

Other Assignments:

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$3,500

Total: \$ 66,893

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Masters; plus 36 Credits; Lane 6; and Experience 13 years.

FTE: 100% Assignment: Math Teacher

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Josiah Frank ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty-four Thousand Two Hundred Dollars (\$ 44,200), of which \$ 1,841.67 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021, to July, year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

 1. Base Salary * FTE:
 \$ 41,200

 2, IB Premium:
 \$3,000

 3. Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:
 \$44,200

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education BA; plus 0 Credits; Lane 1; and Experience 1 years.

FTE: 100% Assignment: HS Science Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 38-515, Idaho
 Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties, that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, and approved by the Stale Superintendent of Public Instruction as a contract which may be used by charter schools.

SDE Reviewed and Approved 4/4/2017
NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest:

Administrator or Clerk

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by school Schools. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Rebecca Franks ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Sixty-four Thousand Two Hundred and one Dollars (\$ 64,201), of which \$2,675.04 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

Assignment(s):

1. Base Salary * FTE: \$60,701
2. Edu Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$3,500

3. Other Assignments:

4. Total: \$64,201

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education Master; plus 24 Credits; Lane 6; and Experience 18 years.

FTE: 100% Assignment: Second Grade Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 2. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 3. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c), Idaho Code.
- 4. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties, that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 7. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Erin Gatfield ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Sixty-six Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-three Dollars (\$ 66,893), of which \$ 2,787.21 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021, to July, year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

1. Base Salary * FTE:\$ 63,3932. Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:\$3,5003. Total:\$66,893

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education Masters; plus 43 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 17 year(s).

FTE: 100% Assignment: HS English, Speech and College Career Advisor

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties, that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Cathrine Griffin ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Seventy Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-five Dollars (\$70,475), of which \$ 2,936.44 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE: \$ 63,393

Ten Extra Days: \$3,582

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$3,500

Total: \$ 70,475

Placement on NCSC salary scale: MA; plus 135.5 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 24 years.

FTE: 100% Assignment: Special Education Director

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

thest: Administrator or Clerk

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Julie Handyside ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 221-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Sixty-seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-three Dollars (\$ 67,253.00) of which \$ 2,802.21 shall be payable on the 10th and 17th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE \$63,393
Career Enhancement: \$360
Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$3,500
Total: \$67,253

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education; Masters plus 35 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 21 years. BA+86

FTE: 100% Assignment: Kindergartener Teacher

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

6-10-21

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest: There trang

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and John Hansen ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Seventy-one Thousand Six Hundred Thirteen Dollars (\$71,613), of which \$2,983.88 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE: \$ 63,393

IB: \$3,000

Career Enhancements: \$1,720

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$3,500

Total: \$71,613

Placement on NCSC salary scale: JD; plus 42 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 27 years.

FTE: 100% Assignment: History Teacher

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

6/10/2021

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest: Sheri Caux

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Casey Hawkins ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 221-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum Sixty-seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-three Dollars (\$ 67,753.00) of which \$2,823.04 shall be payable on the 10th and 17th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021 to July, year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
- 2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE \$63,393
Career Enhancement: \$860
Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$3,500
Total: \$67,753

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education; Masters Credits; 65 Lane 7; and Experience 26 years.

FTE: 100% Assignment: Elementary PE Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Danica Holladay ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 221-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum Fifty-eight Thousand One Hundred Fifty-nine Dollars (\$ 58,159.00) of which \$ 2,423.28 shall be payable on the 10th and 17th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE: \$53,157
Five Additional Work Days: \$1502
Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$3,500
Total: \$58,159

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education; Masters Credits; 40 Lane 7; and Experience 6 years.

FTE: 100% Assignment: Elementary Counselor

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR-CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest:

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CHARTER SCHOOL SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Danica Holladay ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The School hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as IB Coordinator for a period of 12 months, beginning on the First day of August, in the year of 2021, and extending to the Last day of July, in the year of 2022, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of Sixteen Thousand One Hundred Sixty Dollars (\$ 16,160) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the 10th and 25th day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of August in the year of 2021, and ending in the month of July in the year of 2022.
- 2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the School shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business or opportunity of the District shall require.
- 3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest:

Administrator or Clerk

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Trevor Holladay ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

 The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-three Dollars (\$50,573), of which \$2,107.21 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE: \$ 47,073

Other Assignments:

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$3,500 Total: \$50,573

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Masters; plus 14 Credits; Lane 5; and Experience 5 years.

FTE: 100% Assignment: PE Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Lisa Holt ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 221-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a Fifty-eight Thousand Four Hundred Forty Dollars (\$ 58,440.00) of which \$2,432.00 shall be payable on the 10th and 17th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021 to July, year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE \$56,440

Other Assignments:

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$2,000 Total: \$58,440

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education; BA Credits; 51.5 Lane 5; and Experience 13 years.

FTE: 100% Assignment: Second Grade Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and DeEtte Huelse ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Sixty-six Thousand Eight Hundred ninety-three Dollars (\$66,893), of which \$2,787.21 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE: \$ 63,393

Other Assignments:

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$3,500 Total: \$66,893

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Masters; plus 65 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 15 years.

FTE: 100% Assignment: Business/Econ Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Anthony Lechner ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty-five Thousand and one Dollars (\$ 55,001), of which \$ 2,291.70 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021, to July, year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
- 2. Assignment(s):

1. Base Salary * FTE:	\$ 50,584
2. IB Premiums::	\$1,500
3. Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:	\$2,917
4. Total:	\$55,001

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education Masters; plus 27 Credits; Lane 6; and Experience 18 year(s).

FTE: 83% Assignment: IB Philosophy/Math Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties, that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

SDE Reviewed and Approved 4/4/2017

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Ashley Loos ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Sixty-one Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-three Dollars (\$ 61,373), of which \$ 2,557.21 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE \$57,873

Other Assignments:

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$3500

Total \$61,373

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education Masters; plus 24 Credits; Lane 6 and Experience 10 years.

FTE: 100% Assignment: Fifth Grade Teacher

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ttest: ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Charleen Loper ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty-eight Thousand Four Hundred Forty Dollars (\$ 58,440), of which \$ 2,435 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE

\$56,440

Other Assignments:

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:

\$2000

Total:

\$58,440

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education BA; plus 49 Credits; Lane 5; and Experience 14 years.

FTE: 100%

Assignment: First Grade Teacher

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest: ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Melissa Lozoya ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Sixty-six Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-three Dollars (\$ 66,893), of which \$ 2,787.21 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE

\$63,393

Other Assignments:

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:

\$3500

Total:

\$66,893

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education Master; plus 39 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 15 years.

FTE: 100%

Assignment: Fifth Grade Teacher

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF DAHO

21 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

test: ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 19th day of July year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Lorl Maroe ("the Certifled Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Thirty-six Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars (\$36,447), of which \$1,518.60 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE: \$ 31,697 IB: \$ 3,000

Other Assignments:

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$1,750 Total: \$36,447

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Masters; plus 36 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 19 years.

FTE: 50% Assignment: Spanish Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

SDE Reviewed and Approved 4/4/2017
NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by school Schools. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Courtney Massimino ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty-four Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-nine Dollars (\$ 54,639), of which \$2,276.63 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE

52,639

Other Assignments:

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:

\$2000

Total:

\$54,639

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education BA; plus 25 Credits; Lane 3; and Experience 19 years.

FTE: 100%

Assignment: First Grade Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Shew Cank ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Tamara Michel ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Sixty-three Thousand Seventy-one Dollars (\$ 63,071), of which 2,627.96 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE

\$61,071

Other Assignments:

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:

\$2000

Total:

63,071

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education BA; plus 78 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 12 years.

FTE: 100%

Assignment: Fourth Grade Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Carin Moats ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Sixty-eight Thousand Six Hundred Thirteen Dollars (\$ 68,613), of which \$ 2,858.88 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE \$63,393

Other Assignments: \$1,720

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$3,500

Total: \$68,613

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education Masters; plus 54 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 27 years.

FTE: 100% Assignment: Fifth Grade Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

_ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of hine year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Tagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Mark Nance ("the Cetthed Personnel").

WITNESSETHE

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-S206(4), Idaho Cotle, for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Sixty-three Thousand Three Hundred Ninety three Dollars (\$ 63,393), of which \$ 2,641.38 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021, to July, year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

1 Base Salary * FTE: \$ 63,398

2. Other Assignments:

3. Ed Allocation/Prof. Endorsement:

4. Total: \$63.393

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education Masters/ 8A, plus 11/96 Credits, Lane 7; and Experience 13 years

FTE: 100% Assignment: Fechnology Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is propedy certified and andorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- it is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public tharter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights artach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33:515, Idaho Code
- Any material talse statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 3. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties, that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 3 The terras of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terras of a Master Contract, it any applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITHESS AND RECE, the School has consectible Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Presonnal has executed the same all on the date linst above written.

storicus dienissas rengiorijais radionis na dienien er \$400 (6) dienis globa, milisuperionato din XVII dindriguationis at high financias. I madista di dindriguation din artistationis

and the same

SOE Received and represent 4/43053 ADA COUNTY, STATE OF HUMBO

June 11 LOVI CERTARD PERSONNEL

CHARMAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLEAK

This create put form was greened processed to bestime 33-317, theten Code, and processed by the State Septembered of Public Septembered by the State September of Public Septembered by the State Septembered on approved by the State Septembered and reviewed by the State Septembered and reviewed by the State Septembered and reviewed by the State Septembered on the State Septembered Septemb

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Katie Nielsen ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty-three Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-five Dollars (\$ 43,745), of which \$ 1,822.71 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

7	Accianmont	C	١.
۷.	Assignment	2	۱.

Base Salary *FTE

\$43,745

Other Assignments:

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:

Total:

\$43,745

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education BA; plus 18 Credits; Lane 2; and Experience 8 years.

FTE: 100%

Assignment: Kindergarden Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL 6/16/2021

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Michelle Obenchain ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fortytwo Thousand Five Hundred Forty-nine Dollars (\$ 42,549), of which \$ 1,772.88 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE

\$42,549

Other Assignments:

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:

Total:

\$42,549

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education BA; plus 0 Credits; Lane 1; and Experience 7 years.

FTE: 100%

Assignment: Fourth Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

SDE Reviewed and Approved 4/4/2017			
NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL,	ADA COUNTY,	STATE C	F IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 12th day of July year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Misty Ostrowski ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty-six Thousand Ninety Dollars (\$56,090), of which \$ 2,337.09 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

,	Accionment	C	٠.
4.	Assignment(0	١.
		. /	

Base Salary *FTE:

\$ 50,620

IB:

\$2,250

Other Assignments:

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:

\$3,220

Total:

\$ 56,090

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Masters; plus 12 Credits; Lane 5; and Experience 9 years.

FTE:

92%

Assignment: Art Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.

- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant

to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NOR IL STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by school Schools. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Stan Ostrowski ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-seven Dollars (\$50,487), of which \$ 2,103.63 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Other Assignments:

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$2,917 Total: \$50,487

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Masters; plus 38 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 7 years.

FTE: 83% Assignment: Technology Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest:

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Kendyl Owen ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty-five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-three Dollars (\$ 45,863), of which \$ 1,910.96 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021, to July, year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

1. Base Salary * FTE:	\$41,200
2. Five Extra Days:	\$1,163
3. Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:	\$3,500
4. Total:	\$45,863

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education Masters; plus 0 Credits; Lane 1; and Experience 1 years.

FTE: 100% Assignment: Special Education Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties, that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 3rd day of August year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Mary Ann Peik ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Sixty-one Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-two Dollars (\$ 61,662), of which \$ 2,569.25 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021, to July, year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

1. Base Salary * FTE:	\$58,162
2. Other Assignments:	
3. Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:	\$3,500
4 Total:	\$61.662

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education Masters; plus 38 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 9 years.

FTE 100%

Assignment: Third Grade Teacher

Assignment: Assignment of the Masters of School Forwhish the Contified Personnel is properly certified.

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties, that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction as a contract which may be used by charter schools.

SDE Reviewed and Approved 4/4	12016 M. Lidven He	Acertified Personnel
Jenn: (B) ch (Aug 9, 2021 09:23 MDT)		CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Attest:	Sheri Craig	ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by school Schools. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Milton Pettit ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Seventy Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-five Dollars (\$70,835), of which \$ 2,951.46 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE: \$ 63,393

Ten Extra Days: \$3,582

Career Enhancements: \$360

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$3,500

Total: \$70,835

Placement on NCSC salary scale: MA/BA; plus 20/101 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 19 years.

FTE: 100% Assignment: Secondary Counselor

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 7th day of July year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Ingrid Melendez Rapala ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty-Nine Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Seven dollars (\$ 49,127), of which \$ 2,046.96 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021, to July, year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

1. Base Salary * FTE:\$45,6272. Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:\$3,5003. Total:\$49,127

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education MA; Lane 4; and Experience 5 years.

FTE 100% Assignment: 6th grade Social Studies/Science

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties, that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Administrator or Clerk

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Shirley Rau ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Seventy-five Thousand One Hundred Ninety-three Dollars (\$75,193), of which \$3,133.04 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE:	\$ 63,393
IB:	\$3,000
Career Enhancements:	\$3,300
Hard to Fill:	\$2,000
Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:	\$3,500
Total:	\$ 75,193

Placement on NCSC salary scale: MA; plus 45 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 39 years.

FTE: 100% Assignment: English Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.

8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA CQUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ttest: XIA OA ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CHARTER SCHOOL SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Shirley Rau ("the Employee").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The School hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as Extended Essay Coordinator for a period of 12 months, beginning on the First day of August, in the year of 2021, and extending to the Last day of July, in the year of 2022, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$ 1,500) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the 10th and 25th day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of August in the year of 2021, and ending in the month of July in the year of 2022.
- 2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the School shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business or opportunity of the District shall require.
- 3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Analee Reseigh ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty-three Thousand One Hundred Seventy Dollars (\$53,170), of which \$2,215.41 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Total:

Base Salary *FTE: \$ 47,545

IB: \$3,000

Other Assignments: \$2,625

Placement on NCSC salary scale: MA; plus 37 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 17.5 years.

FTE: 50% Assignment: Math Teacher FTE: 25% Assignment: Test Coordinator

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

\$ 53,170

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

Release Certified Personnel

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

		÷	
•			

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Patrice Rex ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Twenty-seven Thousand Three Hundred Nineteen Dollars (\$27,320), of which \$1,138.31 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE:

\$26,320

Other Assignments:

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:

\$1,000

Total:

\$27,320

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education BA; plus 24 Credits; Lane 3; and Experience 11 years.

FTE: 50%

Assignment: Elementary Science Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Mariah Rodeghiero ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Sixty-seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-three Dollars (\$67,253), of which \$2,802.21 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE: \$63,393

Career Enhaquement: \$360

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$3,500

Total: \$67,253

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education Masters/BA; plus 26/102.5 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 24 years.

FTE: 100% Assignment: Fourth Grade Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ttest: ______ ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Kristine Rose ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Sixty-seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-four Dollars (\$ 67,754), of which \$2,823.00 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

Assignment(s):

1. Base Salary * FTE:	\$63,393
2. Edu Allocation/Prof Endorsement:	\$3,500
3. Other Assignments:	\$860
4. Total:	\$67,754

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education MA/BA; plus 11/80 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 23 years.

FTE: 100% Assignment: Social Studies Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 3. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c), Idaho Code.
- 4. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties, that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 7. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

SDE Reviewed and Approved 4/4/2017

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Kendal Stopher ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty-one Thousand Two Hundred Dollars (\$ 41,200), of which \$ 1716.67 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021, to July, year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

1. Base Salary * FTE:

\$ 41,200

2. Other Assignments:

3. Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:

4. Total:

\$41,200

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education BA; plus 0 Credits; Lane 1; and Experience 1 year(s).

FTE: 100%

Assignment: Math Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho
 Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties, that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Shirley Van Paepeghem ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Sixty-eight Thousand Six Hundred Thirteen Dollars (\$68,613), of which \$2,858.88 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE: \$63,393

Careers Enhancements: \$1720

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$3,500

Total: \$68,613

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education Masters/BA; plus 11/84 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 28 years.

FTE: 100% Assignment: Elementary Music Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ttest. _____ ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Tisha Vanderwiel ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Thirty-three Thousand Four Hundred Forty-seven Dollars (\$33,447), of which \$ 1,393.60 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE: \$ 31,697

Other Assignments:

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$1,750
Total: \$33,447

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education Masters; plus 36 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 18 years.

FTE: 50% Assignment: Kindergarten Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Amie Vanek ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty-nine Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-five Dollars (\$ 59,475), of which \$ 2,478.13 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

Assignment(s):

1. Base Salary * FTE:\$55,9752. Edu Allocation/Prof Endorsement:\$3,500

3. Other Assignments:

4. Total: \$59,475

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education Masters; plus36 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 8 years.

FTE: 100% Assignment: ELA Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 2. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 3. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c), Idaho Code.
- 4. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties, that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 7. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest: Sheri Cary

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Erin Waller ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Sixty-five Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-three Dollars (\$65,393), of which \$ 2,724.71 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE:

\$ 63,393

Other Assignments:

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:

\$2,000

Total:

\$65,393

Placement on NCSC salary scale: BA; plus 76 Credits; Lane 7; and Experience 15 years.

FTE: 100%

Assignment: Third Grade Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Lisa White ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Twenty Thousand Six Hundred Dollars (\$ 20,600), of which \$ 858,33 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021, to July, year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
- 2. Assignment(s):

1. Base Salary * FTE:

\$20,600

2. Other Assignments:

3. Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:

4. Total:

\$20,600

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education Masters; plus 0 Credits; Lane 4; and Experience 0 years.

FTE: 50%

Assignment: Elementary Science Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School, which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties, that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a Walver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract; including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction as a contract. Which may be used by charles schools

SDE Reviewed and Approved 4/4/2017
NORTH STAP CHARTER SCHOOD ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by school Schools. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Heather Whitt ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Twenty-eight Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Dollars (\$ 28,530), of which \$ 1,188.75 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021, to July, year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
- 2. Assignment(s):

1. Base Salary * FTE:

\$ 28,530

2. Other Assignments:

3. Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:

4. Total:

\$28,530

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education BA; plus 20 Credits; Lane 2; and Experience 4 year(s).

FTE: 67%

Assignment: Art Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties, that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Tyrell Whitt ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Sixty-two Thousand Seven Hundred and one Dollars (\$62,701), of which \$ 2,612.54 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE:

\$ 60,701

Other Assignments:

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:

\$2,000

Total:

\$ 62,701

Placement on NCSC salary scale: BA; plus 66.5 Credits; Lane 6; and Experience 17 years.

FTE: 100%

Assignment: ELA Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

test: ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Emma Winslow ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty-one Thousand Seven Hundred Fifteen Dollars (\$ 41,715), of which \$ 1,738.13 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning in August, year of 2021, to July, year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

\$ 41,715

2. Assignment(s):

1. Base Salary * FTE:

2. Other Assignments:

3. Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement:

4. Total: \$41,715

Placement on NCSC salary scale: Education BA; plus 0 Credits; Lane 1; and Experience 2 year(s).

FTE: 100% Assignment: ELA Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties, that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

NORTH STAR CHARTER SCHOOL, ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest:

Administrator or Clerk

THIS CONTRACT, made this 17th day of June year of 2021, by and between North Star Charter School in Eagle, Idaho ("the School"), and Victoria Woodward ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 177 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Thirty-two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Dollars (\$32,220), of which \$ 1,342.50 shall be payable on the 10th and 25th day(s) of the months beginning of August, year of 2021 to July year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.

2. Assignment(s):

Base Salary *FTE: \$ 28,220
IB \$3,000

Other Assignments:

Ed Allocation/Prof Endorsement: \$1,000 Total: \$32,220

Placement on NCSC salary scale: BA; plus 57 Credits; Lane 5; and Experience 17 years.

FTE: 50% Assignment: Math /Science Teacher

And such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.